

MACC-50/24

Order no. 02

Dt. 02.09.2024

This day is fixed for Accident report by OC Madarihat PS.

Ld Lawyer Mr Arindam Ganguly is present on behalf of the petitioner .

Accident report received from concern Ps and let it be kept with the record.

Issue notice at once.

PO is on leave on duty.

The case adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 22.11.2024 for SR of Notice.

Dict. & corr. by me

MACT Tribunal
Alipurduar.

MACT Tribunal
Alipurduar.