

**MAC C – 50/2024**

**Order No. 02**  
**dt. 22.11.2024**

The date is fixed for accident report and SR of notice.

Ld. Lawyer, Mr. Amitava Gunguly on behalf of the Petitioners is present by filing hazira.

Accident information report is received from Madarihut PS.

Let it be kept with the record.

O.P No. 1 Sattar Ali appear before this court and file a fresh v-nama.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Biki Sutradhar file a petition and prays for time filing W.O on behalf of the O.P No. 1. Satter Ali.

Perused the case record & petition.

Considered.

SR of Notice not yet received against the O.P No. 2.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite against the O.P No. 2 through court as well as registered post.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 07.01.2025 for appearance and SR.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
Alipurduar  
(In- Charge)

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
Alipurduar  
(In- Charge)