

MAC C – 50/2024

**Order No. 05
dt. 17.02.2025**

The date is fixed for appearance and WO by the OP no 2.

Ld. Lawyer, Mr. A. Gunguly on behalf of the Petitioners is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate Miss. Alolika Nag files hazira on behalf of the O.P No.

1. Satter Ali.

Ld Advocate Mr Amitava Ganguly for the OP No-2 ie Shriram GIC Ltd files files WO.

Perused the case record & petitions.

Considered.

PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 19.03.2025 for issue.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal
Alipurduar
(In- Charge)

Judge, MAC Tribunal
Alipurduar
(In- Charge)