

MACC – 50/2024

Order No. 08
dt. 08.05.2025

Mrs. Alpana Das, Ld. Lawyer, on behalf of the Petitioners is present along with two (2) witness.

Mr. Biki Sutradhar, Ld. Lawyer files hazira on behalf of OP. No. 1.

Mr. Amitava Ganguly, Ld. Lawyer, on behalf of OP. No. 2 i.e. Shriram General Insurance Co. is present by filing hazira.

Affidavit-in-Chief is filed on behalf of the witness Nurima Begam and Rokif Ali as PW- 1 & 2 respectively.

Mrs. Alpana Das, Ld. Lawyer also files a list of documents as per feristi.

Let it be kept with the case record.

The case record is taken up for P. hearing/ evidence.

PW- 1 i.e. Nurima Begam and PW- 2 i.e. Rokif Ali are examined in Chief, Cross examined by OP No. 2 i.e. Insurance Company in full and discharged.

Documents are marked as Ext. - 1, Ext. - 2, Ext. - 3, Ext. - 4, Ext.- 5, Ext. - 6, Ext. - 7 and Ext. - 8 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 10.06.2025 for evidence of DW i.d. argument.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal -1
Alipurduar

Judge, MAC Tribunal -1
Alipurduar