

MACC – 50/2024

Order No. 10
dt. 26.06.2025

Mr. Arghya Mitra, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Mr. Biki Sutradhar, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of OP. No. 1.

Mr. Amitava Ganguly, Ld. Lawyer, appears on behalf of OP. No. 2
i.e. Shriram General Insurance Co.

The date is fixed for argument.

Heard argument in part.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 30.06.2025 for hearing of further argument.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal -1
Alipurduar

Judge, MAC Tribunal -1
Alipurduar