

**M.A.C.C. No. 50/2024**

CNR No. WBJP05- 001632-2024

Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)

District Judge – Cum- Judge, MAC Tribunal - 1

Alipurduar.

**Order No. 15 Dated. 12.11.2025**

Mrs. Alpana Das, Ld. Lawyer, on behalf of the petitioners files  
hazira.

Mr. Biki Sutradhar, Ld. Lawyer, files hazira on behalf of OP. No. 1.

Mr. Amitava Ganguly, Ld. Lawyer, represents OP. No. 2 i.e. Shriram  
General Insurance Co.

The date is fixed for further argument.

Heard argument in part.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To 27.11.2025 for hearing of further argument.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal -1  
Alipurduar

Judge, MAC Tribunal -1  
Alipurduar